

LIABILITY WAIVER

I give my permission for my child's participation in all activities, rehearsals, and performances of Johnson Music Academy (JMA).

I hereby release and agree to hold harmless Johnson Music Academy, Des Moines Metro Opera, their agents, their directors, and their staff for all personal injuries, known or unknown, to my child and injuries to property, real or personal, caused by or arising directly or indirectly out of any activities conducted by Johnson Music Academy, including, but not limited to scheduled activities, rehearsals, and performances.

Furthermore, I understand that any activity is subject to risk, and I assume on behalf of my child any and all risk resulting from contracting a communicable illness (i.e. COVID-19) as a result of my child's participation in Johnson Music Academy Youth Choirs. The participant agrees to abide by all rules and requirements set forth by Johnson Music Academy and Des Moines Metro Opera to minimize the risk of transmission or illness to the participant and others.

PUBLICITY WAIVER

I give permission for Johnson Music Academy to use the image and/or voice of my child in published format, including, but not limited to social media, website, printed, and/or recorded materials, and neither I nor my child shall be entitled to compensation of any kind for such use.